Ordinance No. 13- 35

## AN ORDINANCE TERMINATING A CONSULTING AGREEMENT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1**: That certain Consulting Agreement by and between the Village of Chatham and Timothy S. McAnarney dated October 12, 2004, which was approved pursuant to Ordinance No. 04-62, is hereby terminated, effective 30 days from the date that notice is provided to Mr. McAnarney in accordance with paragraph 4 thereof.

**SECTION 2:** The Village President shall promptly send Mr. McAnarney the 30day termination notice as provided in paragraph 4 of the Consulting Agreement.

SECTION 3: The Village President or his designees will enter into negotiations with Mr. McAnarney to provide for the Village consulting services generally in line with the prior Consulting Agreement but with further detail and definition of Mr. McAnarney's responsibilities and enhanced reporting of his activities.

PASSED this 24 day of SEPT, 2013.

Village President



ATTEST:

2 Schark Village Clerk

AYES:

5 CLAYTON KIMSEY BOYLE HOLDEN SCHATTEMAN

NAYS:

PASSED:	9-24-13
APPROVED:	9-24-13
ABSENT:	0

SECTION 3 WAS STRICKEN BY MOTION FROM TRUSTER BOYLE; SECONDED BY TRUSTEE CLAYTON

3 YES CLAYTON KIMSEY BOYLE

2 NO HOLDEN SCHATTEMAN

CLERK Patschal 9-24-13

## **ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS. COUNTY OF SANGAMON )

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 13-35, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the <u>24</u> day of SEPT, 2013, said Ordinance being entitled:

## AN ORDINANCE TERMINATING A CONSULTING AGREEMENT

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 24 day of SEPT, 2013.

at Shand Village Clerk

